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Dated:2).12.2024

Minutes of meeting held on 24.12.2024 at 11.30 A.M. in Conference Hall, Patiala-Reg-
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An Annual Meeting of the Central Government Employees Welfare Committee, Patiala was held

on 24.12.2024- at 11.30 A.M. in the Aayakar Bhawan, Patiala, The meeting was hosted by Sh.Pardeep Goyal, JCIT,

Patiala Range, Patiala, CGEWCC, Patiala. Following Members of the Committee attended the meeting. There were
two items in the agenda, namely:-

(i)
(ii)
02.

03.

04.

Approval of panel of AMA’s for Calender year 2025.

To consider holidays to be observed in Central Govt. Offices stationed at Patiala, for the year 2025.

The following officers/officials attended the meeting on behalf of their Heads of office:-

L
2.
3

4,
5.
6
7
8
9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Sh.Pardeep Goyal, Joint, CIT, Patiala
Sh.Mukesh Batish, ITO, Hq(Admn) Patiala
Smt.Manjit Kaur, AO, Patiala

Smt.Baljinder Kaur, PS, Patiala

Sh. Sumir Kumar, Office Supdt. CARI, Patiala
Sh.Rakesh Kumar,Sc-D, Metrological Office, Pbi.Uni.Patiala
Sh.Sanjeev Mehra, Asst.Com. SB Patiala
Smt.Parveen Lata, A.A.O, RAO,PSPCL, Patiala
Sh.Ravinder Singh, Astt.Commdt.ITBP,Patiala
Sh.S.K.Gupta, PM SHRI,KV-3, Patiala

Dr.Arun Kumar,PM SHRI KV No.1, Patiala
Sh.V.K.Solanki, KV 2,PLW, Patiala

Sh.Amit Kumar,Head Post Office, Patiala
Sh.Viney Kumar,Head Post Office,Patiala
Sh.Ajay Kumar,Asstt.Engineer ,CPWD,Patiala

Secretary
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee
Attendee

The Jt. CIT, Patiala Range, Patiala welcomed all the members present.

The first point for consideration was with regard to the Gazetted/Restricted Holidays to be
observed during the year 2025 in Central Government Offices situated at Patiala. In this respect, the following
Gazetted/Restricted Holidays were decided to be observed in Central Government Offices at these places
according to the guidelines of Ministry of Personnel, P.G.& Pensions.

LIST OF GAZETTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025 FOR THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES WELFARE

COORDINATION COMMITTEE, PATIALA.

sr.No. GAZETTED HOLIDAY \ DATE \ DAY OF WEEK |

: i

1 Makar Sankranti/Magha Bihu/Pongal/Hazarat Ali's | January 14 Tuesday |
Birthday “

5 Republic Day | January 26| Sunday 1
. . 1

3 Maha Shivaratri l February 26\ Wednesday __J

&
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025 FORT!

| 5 |

‘v ; | Id Ul-Fie March

! : ( Mn-lmvrr Jayant| April

!. I Good Triday April

[ X Budha Parnima May
o | Id-ul- Zuha (Bakrid) June

1 Muharram July

[ 1 Independence Day August

12 Milad-Un-Nabi or 1D-E- Milad September

\ ( Birthday of prophet Mohammad)

|13 ~_ Mahatma G_nr_\flhi"s_ll‘lrlh'd.iy-m October

T Dusschra October

T Diwall (Deepavall) ~ [ october

L1 I

[ 16 Guru Nanak's Birthday November

17 Christmas Day December

HE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOVEES WELFARE

1|

10|
\

1A

ILEGLEY]
Thuraday

Frieginy

12| rAOn gAY
r)/‘ Saturday
06 Sunday
15 Friday
05 Friday
02 Thuraday |
02 Thursday
) Manday
05 Wednesday
R mThurﬁ{}_u_/ )

COORDINATION COMMITTEE, PATIALA, .
. No. RESTRICTED HOLIDAY DATE ﬂ‘ B
1 | New Year's Day January 01 wednesday
2 | Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday January 06 Monday |
3 | Sri Panchami, Basant Panchami February 02 Sunday |
4 | Guru Ravidas’s Birthday February 12 Wednesday ‘
5 | Shivaji Jayanti February 19 Wednesday
6 | Birthday of Swami Dayananda Saraswati February 23 Sunday '
7 | Holika Dehan March 13 Thursday
8 | Dolyatra March 14 Friday
9 | Jamat -Ul-Vida March 28 Friday J
10 | Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi padwa/Ugadi/Cheti March 30 Sunday i
Chand ‘
" 11 | Ram Navmi April 06 Sunday J
12 | vaisakhi/Vishu April 13 Sunday I
13 | Meshadi (Tamil New Year's Day) April 14 Monday J
14 | vaisakhadi(Bengal)/Bahag Bihu(Assam) April 15 Tuesday J
15 | Easter Sunday April 20 Sunday 4
16 | Guru Rabindranath Tagore's Birthday May 09 Friday
17 | Rath Yatra June 27 Friday
18 | Raksha Bandhan August 09 Saturday
19 | Parsi New Year's day/Nauraj August 15 Friday
20 | Janmashtami (Smarta) August 15 Friday
21 | Janmashtami August 16 Saturday
52 | Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi August 27 Wednesday
23 | Onam or Thiru Onam Day September 05 Friday
24 | Dussehra ( Saptami) September 29 Monday
55 | Dussehra (Mahaashtami ) September 30 Tuesday ‘,
26 | Dussehra (Mahanavmi) October 01 Wednesday j
27 | Manharishi valmiki's Birthday October 07 C— —
28 | Karaka Chaturthi(Karva Chauth) October 10 Fridaym — {
29 | Naraka Chaturdasi October 20 Fﬁ(;r;EJJy — —v-:
0 Govardhan Puja October 22 Wednesday -i_j
L/Bhai Duj October 23 Thursday ‘J
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\\ 1L Chnant Payay }
T A0 | Gunn Teg Rabhadur's Mattydom Day November 24| Monday
\ ‘
| W— c— \
0 38 Thsumas bve \ December 4| tednesday
]
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